
TyrepoTyrepoTyrepoTyrepower Albanywer Albanywer Albanywer Albany
 119 Chester Pass Road
 Albany WA 6331
 Ph:        08 9842 1300
 Fax:       08 9842 1130
 E-mail:    albany@tyrepower.com.au
 Tyrepower Albany
 ABN: 19 776 923 642    MRB6520

 Tax Invoice 167866                 (Proforma)             Date: 27 Apr 23
 Customer:    CASH                                Terms: Cash

ADCO HOLDING PTY LTD

 Written By: Oliver SiemiginowskiAlbany WA  Salesperson:

 Contact:    Deliver To:  Cash Sale
 Mobile:  Home Ph: 
 Bus Ph:  Fax:  Albany WA
 Email:     No                                                       
 Odometer  In: 0           Out: 0                            Customer PO#: 
 Vehicle Details: 

 Unit Price     Unit Price       Total

  Item     Description        QTY        (Excl GST)     (Incl GST)       (Incl GST) 

1130273          Toyo 700R16 117N M131                                                                         4       290.91      320.00     1280.00 
NTF   New Tyre Fitting      4         N/C         N/C         N/C
NTB   New Tyre Balancing      4         N/C         N/C         N/C
NTV   New Tyre Valve      4         N/C         N/C         N/C
T1607754         ONTRAKA 7.00/7.50 R16 15 Ontraka TR75                                                         4        45.45       50.00      200.00

                 Direct deposit details - BSB: 016-650  ACC: 396489358                                       

 Total includes GST of              134.54            Totals Items        8    
 Total $                                     1480.00

 Terms and Conditions of Trade

 These goods are sold in accordance with the manufacturer's terms and conditions of sale as published from time to time.  All payments are to be made 

 in full, without any deduction of any nature, including by way of set-0ff.  Acceptance of these goods implies acceptance of such conditions. 

 Received by: Name__________________________  Signature________________________  Date:          /          / 

 Completed:                                         Last Printed: 3:30 PM    Page: 1  
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TAX INVOICE
The Job Shop

Invoice Date
15 Mar 2024

Invoice Number
INV-3259

Reference
Toyota Coaster 1GDE833
171160km CEL on, no
power

ABN
52 621 484 660

Perth Truck Repairs
0487586630
ABN: 52 621 484 660
MRB: 9127
1/6 Raymond Avenue
Bayswater
6053
Postal Address:
PO Box 2114
Ellenbrook
6069
mitch@perthtruckrepairs.c
om.au

Description Quantity Unit Price GST Amount AUD

Arrange for vehicle to be towed in from Harvey
Check on fault codes, found DPF soot level exceded
Cleared all codes
Carried out regen of DPF
Replaced worn centre bearing before vehicle could be
driven
Added DPF cleaner to fuel tank
Test drove vehicle extensively, all okay
Repaired hand brake mechanism
Suspect vehicle could not complete manual regen due to
hand brake mechanism detached from body.
Replace LH front glass
Test drive again, all okay

6.00 130.00 10% 780.00

Centre bearing 1.00 330.00 10% 330.00

Nuts 2.00 13.64 10% 27.27

DPF cleaner 2.00 40.91 10% 81.82

Scan tool 1.00 72.73 10% 72.73

Towing Harvey-Perth 1.00 1,172.73 10% 1,172.73

Glass Replacement 1.00 568.18 10% 568.18

Subtotal 3,032.73

TOTAL  GST  10% 303.27

TOTAL AUD 3,336.00

Due Date: 15 Apr 2024
Banking Details

Account no: 1010 7474
BSB: 066 534

Satisfaction guarantee. If you have any questions about the work performed or any concerns please let me know personally and I’ll be
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 Sundown Automotive
 

0408961812

Sundownautos@outlook.com.au

ABN 49 610 112 289

Tax Invoice
INVOICE TO
Adco Holdings Pty Ltd

INVOICE 1071
DATE 26/11/2022
DUE DATE 26/11/2022

DATE DESCRIPTION GST QTY RATE AMOUNT

Parts DPF Temp Sensor Genuine toyota GST 1 945.00 945.00

Labour Remove and replace sensor GST 1 90.00 90.00

1GDE833 
165000km 

Dpf Temp sensor had failed causing limp mode and low power.

INCLUDES GST TOTAL 94.09

TOTAL 1,035.00

BALANCE DUE A$1,035.00

BSB: 086-554 
Account: 25-252-7298
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Page 1 of 1

 Sundown Automotive
 

0408961812

Sundownautos@outlook.com.au

ABN 49 610 112 289

Tax Invoice
INVOICE TO
Adco Holdings Pty Ltd

INVOICE 1065
DATE 01/10/2022
DUE DATE 01/10/2022

DATE DESCRIPTION GST QTY RATE AMOUNT

Labour Coaster Service 
(8l Oil and Filter)

GST 1 245.00 245.00

Parts h7 Globe GST 1 17.00 17.00

Parts Parker Globes GST 2 2.00 4.00

1GDE833 
162312km 

Rh Rear tail light broken 
Have ordered a replacement

INCLUDES GST TOTAL 24.18

TOTAL 266.00

BALANCE DUE A$266.00

BSB: 086-554 
Account: 25-252-7298
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 Sundown Automotive
 

0408961812

Sundownautos@outlook.com.au

ABN 49 610 112 289

Tax Invoice
INVOICE TO
Adco Holdings Pty Ltd

INVOICE 1039
DATE 30/01/2022
DUE DATE 30/01/2022

DATE DESCRIPTION GST QTY RATE AMOUNT

Mobile Labour Service on coaster bus 
(15w40 HD 8L + Oil filter)

GST 1 275.00 275.00

Parts Taillight globe GST 2 3.50 7.00

Mobile Labour Repaired auto door mechanism 
Had a bent lever not locking in from auto to 
manual.

GST 1 90.00 90.00

Parts Air filter ryco GST 1 49.00 49.00

Parts 700r16 tyres maxxis GST 2 277.00 554.00

Parts 700r16 tube GST 2 35.00 70.00

Mobile Labour Tyre fitting GST 2 50.00 100.00

1GDE833 coaster bus 
139453km 

New tyres fitted to rear right as inner had blown out 
Will require new batteries and terminals soon

INCLUDES GST TOTAL 104.08

TOTAL 1,145.00

BALANCE DUE A$1,145.00

BSB: 086-554 
Account: 25-252-7298
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 Sundown Automotive
 

0408961812

Sundownautos@outlook.com.au

ABN 49 610 112 289

Tax Invoice
INVOICE TO
Adco Holdings Pty Ltd

INVOICE 1046
DATE 06/03/2022
DUE DATE 06/03/2022

DATE DESCRIPTION GST QTY RATE AMOUNT

Parts Upper ball joints GST 2 178.00 356.00

Labour Remove and replace upper balljoints front GST 2 90.00 180.00

Parts Tail light globes GST 2 2.00 4.00

Parts Emergency exit globes GST 4 2.00 8.00

Labour Reroute seat belts and fix seat belts 
thoughout to retract correctly

GST 1 90.00 90.00

Labour Secured interior panels behind drivers seat GST 1 45.00 45.00

Labour Remove tint from front windows 
And clean glue residue off

GST 2 90.00 180.00

Parts 700r16 maxxis GST 1 277.00 277.00

Parts 700r16 tube GST 1 35.00 35.00

Mobile Labour Tyre fitting on split rim GST 1 50.00 50.00

Parts Pits inspection charge GST 1 150.00 150.00

Parts Temporary move permit GST 1 35.00 35.00

Coaster pits requirements 
1GDE833 

Replacement throttle interlock on order

INCLUDES GST TOTAL 128.17

TOTAL 1,410.00

BALANCE DUE A$1,410.00

BSB: 086-554 
Account: 25-252-7298
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Page 1 of 1

 Sundown Automotive
 

0408961812

Sundownautos@outlook.com.au

ABN 49 610 112 289

Tax Invoice
INVOICE TO
Adco Holdings Pty Ltd

INVOICE 1065
DATE 01/10/2022
DUE DATE 01/10/2022

DATE DESCRIPTION GST QTY RATE AMOUNT

Labour Coaster Service 
(8l Oil and Filter)

GST 1 245.00 245.00

Parts h7 Globe GST 1 17.00 17.00

Parts Parker Globes GST 2 2.00 4.00

1GDE833 
162312km 

Rh Rear tail light broken 
Have ordered a replacement

INCLUDES GST TOTAL 24.18

TOTAL 266.00

BALANCE DUE A$266.00

BSB: 086-554 
Account: 25-252-7298
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Complete Auto Care Bundaberg

Date: 13/03/2025
Job #: 55624

2 Phoebe Crescent

West Bundaberg, QLD 4670

accounts@completeautocarebundaberg.
(07) 4152 2460

completeautocarebundaberg.com.au

Tax Invoice
A.B.N. 60660511295

Item Description Quantity Unit Price GST Total

THE JOB SHOP

0400 011 929
Ph:
Mob:

1GDE833Registration

Odometer 180787
Colour
Make/Model TOYOTA COASTER

VIN

LABOUR
LABOUR SERVICE Labour Charged For Log Book Service $170.001.15 $17.77 $195.50

$195.50Labour Total
PARTS
DX 5W40 Magnatec Professional DX 5W40 $17.008.50 $13.14 $144.50
Z777 OIL FILTER $46.001.00 $4.18 $46.00
Z699 FUEL FILTER $64.001.00 $5.82 $64.00
A340 AIR FILTER $59.001.00 $5.36 $59.00
WIPER Wiper Blade Fitted $10.002.00 $1.82 $20.00

$333.50Parts Total
CONSUMABLES
NPN01 Environmental Compliance Fee Oil Waste $12.001.00 $1.09 $12.00

CONS General Consumables Used $15.001.00 $1.36 $15.00
$27.00Consumables Total

Balance Due $556.00

Total $556.00

Subtotal $505.45

GST $50.55

FRONT TYRES SWAPPED WITH 2 SPARES
OIL LEAKING FROM INTERCOOLER - MINOR
SUMP PLUG WAS LEAKING OIL OVER SUMP & AROUND BELL HOUSING - WASHER REPLACED
RECOMMEND COOLANT FLUSH (ONLY WATER)
FRONT BRAKES 50%+
REAR BRAKES 60%+

Invoice Notes

PLEASE NOTE OUR BANK DETAILS HAVE RECENTLY CHANGED, PLEASE MAKE SURE YOU ARE PAYING INTO
THE CORRECT ACCOUNT --------

ANZ ACCOUNT NAME: LSR ELITE PTY LTD
BSB: 014-515 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 168176739
Warranty on second hand parts are according to the suppliers warranty. The minimum warranty is 30 days
unless, as stated on the invoice. warranty does does not cover labour, freight and any additional repairs carried out at
the time.
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Westrans Services WA Pty Ltd

M r b   2711

15 valentine street
Kewdale WA 6105
ABN 85 099 451 591
Tel: 08 9356 1333   Fax: 08 9356 1832
Email: accounts@westranswa.com.au
Website: www.westranswa.com.au

Tax Invoice

Order No. Sales IDInv. No. Date32,829 19/7/24 - -

Client Details

The job shop
   
   
   
   

   
      
      
      
      
   

Vehicle Details

1GDE833

TOYOTA COASTER

2011

Rego:

Make/Model:

Year:

VIN#: JTGFP518404500813

Account MobileHome- - Andrew:0427703Work -

Work Done

Checked vehicle for suspension not level - jacked vehicle up, adjusted torsion bars and checked for vehicle sitting level - ok
Replaced right hand head light assembly and polished left hand head light, replaced various blown light globes as required
Replaced rear emergency door catch, handle and alarm switch, replaced missing trim onto back door - tested operation ok
Checked operation of exhaust brake - found valve assembly seized, removed and replaced with new part, test drove and found 
system not operating, checked fuses, wiring and operation of all pedal switches - found faulty wiring to actuator and corroded 
fuse holders - repaired faults and tested ok
Replaced missing windscreen washer tank and pump and motor assembly - tested operation ok
Replaced missing throttle pedal lock out assembly - checked operation ok
Removed 2 seat belt assemblies, straightened belts and lubricated mechanism - fitted back into seats and tested ok

Services, Parts & Labour

Mechanical

TaxTotal (Ex)Unit Price Total (Inc)Qty Description

2 hrs $135.00 $270.00 $27.00 $297.00GSTDiagnose suspension fault

1 $30.00 $30.00 $3.00 $33.00GSTConsumables

1 $10.00 $10.00 $1.00 $11.00GSTEnvironmental

2 hrs $135.00 $270.00 $27.00 $297.00GSTVarious light repairs

2 $10.88 $21.76 $2.18 $23.94GSTGlobe h7 12v 55w

1 $0.87 $0.87 $0.09 $0.96GSTGlobe wedge 12v 5w

1 $533.53 $533.53 $53.35 $586.88GSTHeadlamp rh

1 $3.92 $3.92 $0.39 $4.31GSTGlobe 12v 21w sp amber

2 $4.76 $9.52 $0.95 $10.47GSTOring

4 hrs $135.00 $540.00 $54.00 $594.00GSTCheck/repair door handle operation

1 $159.47 $159.47 $15.95 $175.42GSTTrim, back door

1 $12.75 $12.75 $1.28 $14.03GSTHandle emergency

1 $49.45 $49.45 $4.95 $54.40GSTSwitch

1 $4.94 $4.94 $0.49 $5.43GSTCatch back door

6 hrs $135.00 $810.00 $81.00 $891.00GSTRepair exhaust brake

1 $62.02 $62.02 $6.20 $68.22GSTWiring diagram

1 $788.87 $788.87 $78.89 $867.76GSTCheck/diagnose exhaust brake issue

1 $615.03 $615.03 $61.50 $676.53GSTValve assembly, exhaust

Page 1 of 2
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8 $0.35 $2.80 $0.28 $3.08GSTM8 hardened flat washer

4 $0.07 $0.28 $0.03 $0.31GSTM8 nyloc nut

4 $2.00 $8.00 $0.80 $8.80GSTM8 X 50 Metric Bolt

1.5 hrs $135.00 $202.50 $20.25 $222.75GSTCheck/repair wipers

1 $234.20 $234.20 $23.42 $257.62GSTMotor and pump assembly

1 $45.00 $45.00 $4.50 $49.50GSTTank assembly, washer

0 hrs $135.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Inspect / repair / replace shock absorbers

2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00Front shock absorber

2.5 hrs $135.00 $337.50 $33.75 $371.25GSTCheck/repair accelerator fault

1 $1,611.14 $1,611.14 $161.11 $1,772.25GSTActuator assembly, accel

1 hr $135.00 $135.00 $13.50 $148.50GSTCheck/ repair replace seat belt

1 $9.54 $9.54 $0.95 $10.49GSTSpray silicon gensil

$677.81$6,778.09 $7,455.90

Vehicle Report

Vehicle has oil leak from sump plug - recommend new plug and washer fitted at next service
Vehicle had rear main oil seal leak - recommend replacement if a clutch replacement is required in the future

$6,778.09

$677.81 $0.00

Financial Summary

Total (Ex. Tax)

Tax Total Paid

Terms Cash on delivery

BalanceTotal (Inc. Tax) $7,455.90$7,455.90

 Thank you for your business
 Bank details: national bank   bsb: 086 - 131  acc: 175 823 228 

 Terms: account- strictly 30days from date of invoice.           No account - strictly c.o.d. 

Page 2 of 2
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PARTS QUOTATION

CASH SALES - PARTS DEPARTMENT      

Cust: 31429

ADCO HOLDINGS PTY LTD
PO BOX 242 NORTHBRIDGE
NORTHBRIDGE     WA  6865

03/05/2023 11:04

1

OR13101593

AL464

CASHP

Cash

SB

Customer P.O.

Type

Customer

Printed

Page

Order No.

DescriptionLine

Sales Rep.

UnitPart Bin B/O

Dispatch ToInvoice To

Price Ext PriceOrdered

  1.      37.73    1      37.73 30C02SUPER LL COOLANT 5L0888980431    37.73      
In stock @ Dealer

  2.     468.23    1     468.23 HOSE ASSY AIR1703078482   468.23      
ETA 1 Month

  3.   3,562.92    1   3,562.92 COOLER SUB-ASSY EGR25608E0220  3,562.92      
ETA 1-3 Months

  4.   1,418.09    1   1,418.09 VALVE ASSY EGR25620E0012  1,418.09      
ETA 1-3 Months

PARTS TOTAL   $5486.97  
GST    $548.70  

TOTAL   $6,035.67  
Quotation is valid for 14 business days from receival date
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 Sundown Automotive
 

0408961812

Sundownautos@outlook.com.au

ABN 49 610 112 289

Tax Invoice
INVOICE TO
Adco Holdings Pty Ltd

INVOICE 1050
DATE 24/04/2022
DUE DATE 24/04/2022

DATE DESCRIPTION GST QTY RATE AMOUNT

Mobile Labour Call out to brookside, due to engine light 
reported to be on and engine in limp home 
mode. 
 
Found dpf fault code as it needed a burn 
off, and it was shutdown prematurely not 
completing the cycle. 
 
Tried to delete fault codes but was unable 
to, checked for blocked dpf, was clear. 
Checked wiring to pressure switch and 
lines were clear. 
Hard reseted the engine ecu. 
 
Took for test drive, no fault codes. Back to 
full power. 
 
Instructed bus drive about the dpf system 
and showed the check list to follow when 
dpf light flashes again.

GST 3.50 90.00 315.00

Brookside 1GDE833 INCLUDES GST TOTAL 28.64

TOTAL 315.00

BALANCE DUE A$315.00

BSB: 086-554 
Account: 25-252-7298

stephanie.garner
Highlight

stephanie.garner
Highlight




